1-31	RM PTO-1595 M R D 8-14-98 R ket No. 233/199	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 11 0080	08354 documents or copy thereof	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
1	Farron L. Dacus and Russell A. Morris	Name: OMNIPOINT CORPORATION	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	OMATION CONTINUE	
3.	No Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: 3 Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 400	
		City: Bethesda State: MD Zip: 20814	
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Other	Street Address: 3 Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 400	
	Execution Date:	City: Bethesda State: MD Zip: 20814	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the		
1.		1	
Α.	Patent Application No(s). 09/080,811	B. Patent No(s).:	
	Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
-		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Name: Michael J. Bolan	□ Enclosed	
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required	
	Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9.	. Statement and signature.		
Mic	chael J. Bolan, Reg No. P-42,339	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original  Date: May 18, 1998	
	Total number of page	es including cover sheet: <u>4</u>	
ОМ	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not de	each this portion	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information		
		Patents and Trademarks	
<b>2</b> 5/19	20 00(11)	Assignments	
FC:581	1 40.00 0P Washing	on, D.C. 20231	
	reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and compl	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for eting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this f Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, FARRON L. DACUS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3031 Trent, Irving, Texas 75061 and RUSSELL A. MORRIS, a citizen of Canada, residing at 1528 Creekview Drive, Keller, Texas 76248 and, have invented a new and useful invention, titled, "AMPLIFIER WITH DYNAMICALLY ADAPTABLE SUPPLY VOLTAGE", the specification of which is being filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, **OMNIPOINT CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3 Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 400, Bethesda, Maryland, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, FARRON L. DACUS and RUSSELL A. MORRIS and, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said OMNIPOINT CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention

Exhibit A Page 1 of 3

- 1 -

for the protection of industrial property for every member country, and all applications for patents heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to **OMNIPOINT**CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed at Fort Worth
Texas, this $\frac{29^{n}}{29^{n}}$ day of $\frac{1998}{200}$ , 1998.
FARRON L. DACUS
STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF Tarrant ) ss.
On this day of day of figure 1998, before me, a Notary Public, State of Texas, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared FARRON L. DACUS known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in The Mark the seal in t
the day and year first above written.
NOTARY PUBLIC Commission expires 1218-99

Exhibit A Page 2 of 3

AND
Executed at Fort Worth
Texas, this day of, 1998.
RUSSELL A. MORRIS
STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF Tarrant ) ss.
On this day of day of 1998, before me, a Notary Public, State of Texas, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared RUSSELL A. MORRIS known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in
(Durie WOA)
NOTARY PUBLIC (1) COMMISSION USPINCS
12-18-99

Exhibit A Page 3 of 3